Opinium Research Results/ Tables May 2013

1,948 Online Interviews (GB Nat. Rep)
1,664 Likely Voters
Field: 28th to 31st May 2013

If the Base is not otherwise specified, the table is based on the full sample and is representative of all GB adults

Where column base is below 50 respondents, figures should be seen as indicative only and we advise against using
these when reporting unless appropriate caveats are given



To ensure a nationally representative sample, Opinium weights data to match the following criteria:

Gender
Male
Female

Age group
18-34
35-54
55+

GB region
North East
North West
Yorkshire & Humberside
East Midlands
West Midlands
East of England
London
South East
South West
Wales
Scotland

Unweighted Weighted

753 745
672 680
328 353
527 504
570 568

82 86
234 226
177 173
131 147
166 176
219 190
258 254
255 257
168 174

98 97
160 171

Working status
Full time
Part time
Unemployed
Retired
Other

Social grade
ABC1
C2DE

Unweighted Weighted

count count

906 825
321 311

84 104
404 462
233 248
1260 1063
688 887




VI_1st

Stage
Some
Liberal other Would Don't
Total Conservative Labour Democrat party not vote know
VI 9 inc propensity
Weighted base 1424 365 525 90 444 0 0
Unweighted base 1425 377 523 98 427 0 0
All likely voters who
chose a party 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 0 0
365 365 0 0 0 0 0
377
Conservative 26% 100% 0 0 0 0 0
525 0 525 0 0 0 0
523
Labour 37% 0 100% 0 0 0 0
90 0 0 90 0 0 0
98
Liberal Democrat 6% 0 0 100% 0 0 0
58 0 0 0 58 0 0
51
SNP 4% 0 0 0 13% 0 0
7 0 0 0 7 0 0
8
Plaid Cymru 1% 0 0 0 2% 0 0
302 0 0 0 302 0 0
287
UKIP 21% 0 0 0 68% 0 0
52 0 0 0 52 0 0
54
Green 4% 0 0 0 12% 0 0
11 0 0 0 11 0 0
12
BNP 1% 0 0 0 3% 0 0
15 0 0 0 15 0 0
15
Other parties 1% 0 0 0 3% 0 0
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VI_2nd
Stage

Scottish United Kingdom British Some
National Plaid Independence  National other Don't
Total Party Cymru  Green Party (UKIP) Party (BNP) Respect party know
VI 9 inc propensity

Weighted base 444 58 7 52 302 11 3 11 0
Unweighted base 427 51 8 54 287 12 3 12 0
All likely voters who

chose a party 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0
Conservative 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0
Labour 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0
Liberal Democrat 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
58 58 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

51
SNP 13% 100% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

8
Plaid Cymru 2% 0 100% 0 0 0 0 0 0
302 0 0 0 302 0 0 0 0

287
UKIP 68% 0 0 0 100% 0 0 0 0
52 0 0 52 0 0 0 0 0

54
Green 12% 0 0 100% 0 0 0 0 0
11 0 0 0 0 11 0 0 0

12
BNP 3% 0 0 0 0 100% 0 0 0
15 0 0 0 0 0 3 11 0

15
Other parties 3% 0 0 0 0 0 100% 100% 0
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Gender Age

Total Male Female Total 18-34 35-54 55+
VI 9 inc propensity

Weighted base 1424 745 680 1424 353 504 568
Unweighted base 1425 753 672 1425 328 527 570
All likely voters who

chose a party 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
365 183 182 365 76 114 176

377 377
Conservative 26% 25% 27% 26% 21% 23% 31%
525 263 262 525 173 198 154

523 523
Labour 37% 35% 39% 37% 49% 39% 27%
90 45 45 90 29 25 36

98 98
Liberal Democrat 6% 6% 7% 6% 8% 5% 6%
58 35 23 58 7 29 22

51 51
SNP 4% 5% 3% 4% 2% 6% 4%
7 4 3 7 2 1 4

8 8
Plaid Cymru 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1%
302 177 125 302 39 109 155

287 287
UKIP 21% 24% 18% 21% 11% 22% 27%
52 23 28 52 21 17 13

54 54
Green 4% 3% 4% 4% 6% 3% 2%
11 6 5 11 2 6 3

12 12
BNP 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%
15 8 7 15 4 4 7

15 15
Other parties 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
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VI_1st

Stage
Some
Liberal other Would Don't
Total Conservative Labour Democrat party not vote know

V1 first stage vote

If there were a general

election tomorrow, for

which party would you

vote?

Weighted base 1951 375 540 100 466 182 287

Unweighted base 1948 388 537 108 449 177 289

All GB respondents 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
375 375 0 0 0 0 0
388

Conservative 19% 100% 0 0 0 0 0
540 0 540 0 0 0 0
537

Labour 28% 0 100% 0 0 0 0
100 0 0 100 0 0 0
108

Liberal Democrat 5% 0 0 100% 0 0 0
466 0 0 0 466 0 0
449

Some other party 24% 0 0 0 100% 0 0
182 0 0 0 0 182 0
177

Would not vote 9% 0 0 0 0 100% 0
287 0 0 0 0 0 287
289

Don't know 15% 0 0 0 0 0 100%
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VI_2nd
Stage

Scottish United Kingdom British Some
National Plaid Independence  National other Don't
Total Party Cymru Green Party (UKIP) Party (BNP) Respect party know
V1 first stage vote
If there were a general
election tomorrow, for
which party would you

vote?
Weighted base 466 58 9 52 311 13 3 14 7
Unweighted base 449 51 10 54 296 14 3 14 7
All GB respondents 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0
Conservative 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0
Labour 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0
Liberal Democrat 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
466 58 9 52 311 13 3 14 7
449
Some other party 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0
Would not vote 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0
Don't know 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Gender

Total Male Female

V1 first stage vote

If there were a general

election tomorrow, for

which party would you

vote?

Weighted base 1951 938 1012

Unweighted base 1948 937 1011

All GB respondents 100% 100% 100%
375 186 189
388

Conservative 19% 20% 19%
540 270 269
537

Labour 28% 29% 27%
100 51 49
108

Liberal Democrat 5% 5% 5%
466 265 201
449

Some other party 24% 28% 20%
182 79 104
177

Would not vote 9% 8% 10%
287 87 200
289

Don't know 15% 9% 20%
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V1 first stage vote

If there were a general
election tomorrow, for
which party would you
vote?

Weighted base
Unweighted base

All GB respondents

Conservative

Labour

Liberal Democrat

Some other party

Would not vote

Don't know

Age

Total

1951
1948
100%
375
388
19%
540
537
28%
100
108
5%
466
449
24%
182
177
9%
287
289
15%
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18-34

552
512
100%
82

15%
182

33%
37

7%
82

15%
89

16%
79

14%

35-54

691
726
100%
117

17%
203

29%
27

4%
173

25%
64

9%
108

16%

707
710
100%
176

25%
155

22%
37

5%
211

30%
29

4%
100

14%
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VI_1st

Stage
Some
Liberal other Would Don't
Total Conservative Labour Democrat party not vote know
V2 second stage vote
Which of these parties would
you vote for?
Weighted base 466 0 0 0 466 0 0
Unweighted base 449 0 0 0 449 0 0
All selecting "some other party" 100% 0 0 0 100% 0 0
58 0 0 0 58 0 0
51
Scottish National Party 12% 0 0 0 12% 0 0
9 0 0 0 9 0 0
10
Plaid Cymru 2% 0 0 0 2% 0 0
52 0 0 0 52 0 0
54
Green 11% 0 0 0 11% 0 0
311 0 0 0 311 0 0
United Kingdom 296
Independence Party (UKIP) 67% 0 0 0 67% 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0
Veritas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 0 0 0 13 0 0
14
British National Party (BNP) 3% 0 0 0 3% 0 0
3 0 0 0 3 0 0
3
Respect 1% 0 0 0 1% 0 0
14 0 0 0 14 0 0
14
Some other party 3% 0 0 0 3% 0 0
7 0 0 0 7 0 0
7
Don't know 2% 0 0 0 2% 0 0
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V2 second stage vote

Which of these parties would
you vote for?

Weighted base

Unweighted base

All selecting "some other party"

Scottish National Party

Plaid Cymru

Green

United Kingdom

Independence Party (UKIP)

Veritas

British National Party (BNP)

Respect

Some other party

Don't know

VI_2nd
Stage

Total

466
449
100%
58
51
12%
9

10
2%
52
54
11%
311
296
67%

13
14
3%

1%
14
14

3%

2%
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Scottish
National
Party

58
51
100%
58

100%

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

Plaid
Cymru

9

10
100%
0

0
9

100%

o

o

o

o

o

o

Green

52
54
100%

o

52

100%

o

o

o

o

o

311
296
100%
0

0
0

o

311

100%

o

o

o

o
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United Kingdom British
Independence
Party (UKIP)

National

Party (BNP) Respect

13

14
100%
0

0
0

o

o

o

13

100%

o

(@]

3
3
100%
0

0
0

o

o

o

o

o

100%

(@]

Some

other Don't
party know

14 7

14 7

100% 100%

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

14 0

100% 0

0 7

0 100%
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V2 second stage vote

Which of these parties would
you vote for?

Weighted base

Unweighted base

All selecting "some other party"

Scottish National Party

Plaid Cymru

Green

United Kingdom

Independence Party (UKIP)

Veritas

British National Party (BNP)

Respect

Some other party

Don't know

Gender

Total

466
449
100%
58
51
12%
9

10
2%
52
54
11%
311
296
67%
0

0

0

13
14
3%
3

3
1%
14
14
3%
7

7
2%

Opinium Research Confidential

Male

265
259
100%
35

13%
4

2%
23

9%
182

69%

3%

0%

3%

1%

Female

201
190
100%
23

11%

2%

28

14%
129

64%

o

3%

1%

2%

2%
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V2 second stage vote

Which of these parties would
you vote for?

Weighted base

Unweighted base

All selecting "some other party"

Scottish National Party

Plaid Cymru

Green

United Kingdom

Independence Party (UKIP)

Veritas

British National Party (BNP)

Respect

Some other party

Don't know

Age

Total

466
449
100%
58
51
12%
9

10
2%
52
54
11%
311
296
67%

13
14
3%

1%
14
14

3%

2%

Opinium Research Confidential

18-34

82

75
100%
7

9%

5%

21

25%
43

52%

o

3%

2%

4%

35-54

173
173
100%
29

17%

1%

17

10%
110

63%

o

5%

0%

3%

2%

211
201
100%
22

10%

2%

13

6%
158

75%

o

1%

0%

3%

2%
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VI_1st

Stage
Some
Liberal other Would Don't
Total Conservative Labour Democrat party not vote know
V3 likelihood to vote
If there WERE a general
election tomorrow, how
likely would you be to
vote?
Weighted base 1951 375 540 100 466 182 287
Unweighted base 1948 388 537 108 449 177 289
All GB respondents 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1326 313 444 67 378 2 122
1331
Would definitely vote 68% 83% 82% 67% 81% 1% 43%
334 53 81 23 73 1 104
333
Would probably vote 17% 14% 15% 23% 16% 0% 36%
142 6 14 9 12 53 48
Would probably not 140
vote 7% 2% 3% 9% 3% 29% 17%
125 1 0 1 1 116 6
Would definitely not 122
vote 6% 0% 0 1% 0% 64% 2%
Does not apply (e.g. 23 3 1 0 2 10 7
not eligible to vote in 22
UK General Elections) 1% 1% 0% 0 0% 6% 2%

Opinium Research Confidential 31/05/2013 Page 14



VI_2nd
Stage

Scottish United Kingdom British Some
National Plaid Independence  National other Don't
Total Party Cymru Green Party (UKIP) Party (BNP) Respect party know
V3 likelihood to vote
If there WERE a general
election tomorrow, how
likely would you be to

vote?

Weighted base 466 58 9 52 311 13 3 14 7
Unweighted base 449 51 10 54 296 14 3 14 7
All GB respondents 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
378 55 7 36 257 10 2 6 5

363
Would definitely vote 81% 95% 80% 69% 83% 80% 76% 42% 69%
73 3 0 16 45 1 1 6 1

70
Would probably vote 16% 5% 0 31% 15% 7% 24% 42% 21%
12 0 2 0 6 1 0 2 1

Would probably not 13
vote 3% 0 20% 0 2% 8% 0 16% 9%
1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

Would definitely not 1
vote 0% 0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0
Does not apply (e.g. 2 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0

not eligible to vote in 2
UK General Elections) 0% 0 0 0 0% 6% 0 0 0
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Gender

Total Male Female

V3 likelihood to vote

If there WERE a general

election tomorrow, how

likely would you be to

vote?

Weighted base 1951 938 1012

Unweighted base 1948 937 1011

All GB respondents 100% 100% 100%

1326 679 647
1331

Would definitely vote 68% 72% 64%
334 146 188
333

Would probably vote 17% 16% 19%
142 49 94

Would probably not 140

vote 7% 5% 9%
125 58 67

Would definitely not 122

vote 6% 6% 7%

Does not apply (e.g. 23 6 17

not eligible to vote in 22

UK General Elections) 1% 1% 2%
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Age

Total 18-34 35-54 55+
V3 likelihood to vote
If there WERE a general
election tomorrow, how
likely would you be to

vote?
Weighted base 1951 552 691 707
Unweighted base 1948 512 726 710
All GB respondents 100% 100% 100% 100%
1326 289 469 569
1331
Would definitely vote 68% 52% 68% 80%
334 119 122 93
333
Would probably vote 17% 22% 18% 13%
142 73 47 22
Would probably not 140
vote 7% 13% 7% 3%
125 59 43 23
Would definitely not 122
vote 6% 11% 6% 3%
Does not apply (e.g. 23 13 9 1
not eligible to vote in 22
UK General Elections) 1% 2% 1% 0%
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VI_1st
Stage

Total
DC Approval
To what extent do you
approve or disapprove of
the way David Cameron
is handling his job as
Prime Minister?

Weighted base 1660
Unweighted base 1664
All likely voters 100%
113
107
Strongly approve 7%
358
376
Somewhat approve 22%
258
Neither approve nor 268
disapprove 16%
396
400
Somewhat disapprove 24%
536
513
Strongly disapprove 32%
471
483
TOTAL: Approve 28%
932
913
TOTAL: Disapprove 56%
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Conservative Labour
365 525
377 523

100% 100%
90 13
25% 2%
206 40
56% 8%
45 56
12% 11%
22 145
6% 28%
2 271
1% 52%
296 53
81% 10%
24 416
7% 79%

Liberal
Democrat

90

98
100%
4

5%
27

30%
29

33%
20

23%

10%

31

35%
29

33%

Some

other Would Don't
party not vote know

451 3 226

433 4 229

100% 100% 100%

4 0 2

1% 0 1%

44 0 41

10% 0 18%

57 3 67

13% 100% 30%

124 0 85

28% 0 37%

221 0 32

49% 0 14%

48 0 42

11% 0 19%

346 0 116

77% 0 51%
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VI_2nd

Stage
Scottish
National Plaid
Total Party Cymru Green
DC Approval
To what extent do you
approve or disapprove of
the way David Cameron
is handling his job as
Prime Minister?
Weighted base 451 58 7 52
Unweighted base 433 51 8 54
All likely voters 100% 100% 100% 100%
4 0 1 0
4
Strongly approve 1% 0 10% 0
44 4 2 6
43
Somewhat approve 10% 7% 23% 12%
57 11 1 8
Neither approve nor 56
disapprove 13% 18% 12% 15%
124 8 2 17
123
Somewhat disapprove 28% 15% 23% 33%
221 35 2 21
207
Strongly disapprove 49% 60% 33% 41%
48 4 2 6
47
TOTAL: Approve 11% 7% 33% 12%
346 43 4 38
330
TOTAL: Disapprove 7% 75% 55% 73%
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United Kingdom British
Independence  Nation

al

Party (UKIP) Party (BNP) Respect

302
287
100%

1%

30

10%
35

12%
93

31%
141

47%
33

11%
234

7%
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11
12
100%

8%

22%

(@]

70%

8%

70%

3
3
100%
0

o

o

43%

57%

o

100%

Some
other

party

11

12
100%
0

13%

81%

6%

11

94%

Don't
know

6
6
100%
0

0
1

22%

o

26%

52%

22%

78%

Gender

Total

1660
1664
100%
113
107
7%
358
376
22%
258
268
16%
396
400
24%
536
513
32%
471
483
28%
932
913
56%

Male

825
832
100%
61

7%
169

21%
117

14%
185

22%
293

36%
230

28%
478

58%

Female

835
832
100%
52

6%
189

23%
141

17%
211

25%
242

29%
240

29%
454

54%
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Age

Total 18-34 35-54 55+
DC Approval
To what extent do you
approve or disapprove of
the way David Cameron
is handling his job as
Prime Minister?

Weighted base 1660 407 591

Unweighted base 1664 380 621

All likely voters 100% 100% 100%
113 38 34
107

Strongly approve 7% 9% 6%
358 90 112
376

Somewhat approve 22% 22% 19%
258 81 95

Neither approve nor 268

disapprove 16% 20% 16%
396 85 134
400

Somewhat disapprove 24% 21% 23%
536 113 217
513

Strongly disapprove 32% 28% 37%
471 128 146
483

TOTAL: Approve 28% 31% 25%
932 198 351
913

TOTAL: Disapprove 56% 49% 59%
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662
663
100%
42

6%
156

24%
82

12%
176

27%
206

31%
198

30%
382

58%
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VI_1st
Stage

Total
EM Approval
To what extent do you
approve or disapprove of
the way Ed Miliband is
handling his job as
Leader of the Labour

Party?
Weighted base 1660
Unweighted base 1664
All likely voters 100%
87
86
Strongly approve 5%
278
271
Somewhat approve 17%
571
Neither approve nor 575
disapprove 34%
364
378
Somewhat disapprove 22%
361
354
Strongly disapprove 22%
365
357
TOTAL: Approve 22%
725
732
TOTAL: Disapprove 44%
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Conservative Labour
365 525
377 523

100% 100%
9 64
3% 12%
26 204
7% 39%
123 178
34% 34%
98 61
27% 12%
109 18
30% 3%
35 268
10% 51%
207 79
57% 15%

Liberal
Democrat

90

98
100%
6

6%
10

11%
36

40%
23

26%
15

16%
16

18%
38

42%

Some

other Would Don't
party not vote know

451 3 226

433 4 229

100% 100% 100%

8 0 0

2% 0 0

26 0 12

6% 0 5%

126 2 105

28% 74% 47%

116 1 65

26% 26% 29%

176 0 44

39% 0 19%

34 0 12

7% 0 5%

291 1 109

65% 26% 48%
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VI_2nd

Stage
Scottish
National Plaid
Total Party Cymru Green
EM Approval
To what extent do you
approve or disapprove of
the way Ed Miliband is
handling his job as
Leader of the Labour
Party?
Weighted base 451 58 7 52
Unweighted base 433 51 8 54
All likely voters 100% 100% 100% 100%
8 0 0 2
8
Strongly approve 2% 0 0 4%
26 6 1 6
26
Somewhat approve 6% 11% 10% 12%
126 27 2 18
Neither approve nor 117
disapprove 28% 46% 24% 35%
116 5 0 14
114
Somewhat disapprove 26% 8% 0 28%
176 20 5 11
168
Strongly disapprove 39% 35% 65% 21%
34 6 1 8
34
TOTAL: Approve 7% 11% 10% 16%
291 25 5 25
282
TOTAL: Disapprove 65% 43% 65% 49%
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United Kingdom British
Independence  Nation

al

Party (UKIP) Party (BNP) Respect

302
287
100%

2%
11

4%
72

24%
90

30%
123

41%
17

6%
213

71%
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11
12
100%

9%

25%

15%

51%

9%

66%

100%

o

o

43%

57%

o

100%

Some
other

party

11

12
100%
0

0

1

5%

20%

20%

55%

5%

75%

Don't
know

100%

o

o

31%

16%

53%

69%

Gender

Total

1660
1664
100%
87
86
5%
278
271
17%
571
575
34%
364
378
22%
361
354
22%
365
357
22%
725
732
44%

Male

825
832
100%
51

6%
130

16%
259

31%
178

22%
207

25%
182

22%
384

47%

Female

835
832
100%
36

4%
148

18%
311

37%
186

22%
154

18%
183

22%
340

41%
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Age

Total 18-34 35-54 55+
EM Approval
To what extent do you
approve or disapprove of
the way Ed Miliband is
handling his job as
Leader of the Labour

Party?
Weighted base 1660 407 591
Unweighted base 1664 380 621
All likely voters 100% 100% 100%
87 35 29
86
Strongly approve 5% 9% 5%
278 86 99
271
Somewhat approve 17% 21% 17%
571 159 214
Neither approve nor 575
disapprove 34% 39% 36%
364 72 127
378
Somewhat disapprove 22% 18% 21%
361 54 123
354
Strongly disapprove 22% 13% 21%
365 122 128
357
TOTAL: Approve 22% 30% 22%
725 127 250
732
TOTAL: Disapprove 44% 31% 42%
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662
663
100%
22

3%
93

14%
198

30%
165

25%
184

28%
115

17%
348

53%
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VI_1st
Stage

Total
NC Approval
To what extent do you
approve or disapprove of
the way Nick Clegg is
handling his job as
Leader of the Liberal

Democrats?
Weighted base 1660
Unweighted base 1664
All likely voters 100%
40
41
Strongly approve 2%
161
168
Somewhat approve 10%
425
Neither approve nor 424
disapprove 26%
391
398
Somewhat disapprove 24%
643
633
Strongly disapprove 39%
201
209
TOTAL: Approve 12%
1034
1031
TOTAL: Disapprove 62%
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Conservative Labour
365 525
377 523

100% 100%
14 10
4% 2%
72 31
20% 6%
134 101
37% 19%
69 138
19% 26%
76 244
21% 46%
86 42
23% 8%
146 382
40% 73%

Liberal
Democrat

90
98
100%
12

13%
33

37%
31

35%
11

12%

3%

45

50%
14

15%

Some

other Would Don't
party not vote know

451 3 226

433 4 229

100% 100% 100%

4 0 0

1% 0 0

10 0 14

2% 0 6%

66 3 89

15% 100% 40%

103 0 70

23% 0 31%

267 0 53

59% 0 23%

14 0 14

3% 0 6%

370 0 123

82% 0 54%
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VI_2nd

Stage
Scottish
National Plaid
Total Party Cymru Green
NC Approval
To what extent do you
approve or disapprove of
the way Nick Clegg is
handling his job as
Leader of the Liberal
Democrats?
Weighted base 451 58 7 52
Unweighted base 433 51 8 54
All likely voters 100% 100% 100% 100%
4 0 0 0
5
Strongly approve 1% 0 0 0
10 1 1 3
11
Somewhat approve 2% 3% 10% 6%
66 13 3 13
Neither approve nor 64
disapprove 15% 23% 37% 25%
103 11 1 13
101
Somewhat disapprove 23% 20% 20% 26%
267 32 2 22
252
Strongly disapprove 59% 55% 33% 43%
14 1 1 3
16
TOTAL: Approve 3% 3% 10% 6%
370 43 4 36
353
TOTAL: Disapprove 82% 74% 53% 69%

Opinium Research Confidential

United Kingdom British
Independence  Nation

al

Party (UKIP) Party (BNP) Respect

302
287
100%

1%

2%

34

11%
69

23%
190

63%
3%
259

86%

31/05/2013

11
12
100%

o

o

22%

7%

71%

(@]

78%

100%

o

o

43%

57%

o

100%

Some
other

party

11

12
100%
0

0
0

94%

Don't
know

6
6
100%
0

o o

o

o

38%

62%

o

100%

Gender

Total

1660
1664
100%
40
41
2%
161
168
10%
425
424
26%
391
398
24%
643
633
39%
201
209
12%
1034
1031
62%

Male

825
832
100%
24

3%
72

9%
189

23%
171

21%
369

45%
95

12%
541

66%

Female

835
832
100%
17

2%
89

11%
236

28%
220

26%
274

33%
105

13%
493

59%
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Age

Total 18-34 35-54 55+
NC Approval
To what extent do you
approve or disapprove of
the way Nick Clegg is
handling his job as
Leader of the Liberal

Democrats?

Weighted base 1660 407 591 662
Unweighted base 1664 380 621 663
All likely voters 100% 100% 100% 100%
40 17 12 11

41
Strongly approve 2% 4% 2% 2%
161 45 51 65

168
Somewhat approve 10% 11% 9% 10%
425 137 146 142

Neither approve nor 424
disapprove 26% 34% 25% 21%
391 90 142 160

398
Somewhat disapprove 24% 22% 24% 24%
643 118 241 284

633
Strongly disapprove 39% 29% 41% 43%
201 62 63 76

209
TOTAL: Approve 12% 15% 11% 11%
1034 208 382 444

1031
TOTAL: Disapprove 62% 51% 65% 67%

Opinium Research Confidential 31/05/2013 Page 26



The UK and other The UK and other The UK and
Thinking about the ongoing conflict countries providing countries providing other The UK and other
in Syria, to what extent would you medical and weapons and military countries countries providing
say that you favour or oppose each humanitarian aid to supplies to the rebels enforcing a no-direct military
of the following possible courses of the rebels opposing opposing the Syrian fly zone over support for ground

action? the Syrian government government Syria operations in Syria
V4 Topical
Weighted base 1660 1660 1660 1660
Unweighted base 1664 1664 1664 1664
All likely voters 100% 100% 100% 100%
178 503 200 593
171 500 201 597
Strongly oppose 11% 30% 12% 36%
226 442 191 411
221 447 195 416
Somewhat oppose 14% 27% 12% 25%
524 314 530 244
531 314 544 244
Somewhat favour 32% 19% 32% 15%
446 89 363 83
464 91 361 82
Strongly favour 27% 5% 22% 5%
286 312 376 329
277 312 363 325
Don’t know / no opinion 17% 19% 23% 20%
TOTAL: Oppose 24% 57% 24% 60%
TOTAL: Favour 58% 24% 54% 20%
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VI_1st

Stage

Thinking about the

ongoing conflict in Syria,

to what extent would you

say that you favour or

oppose each of the

following possible

courses of action? Total

V4 Topical 0

The UK and other

countries providing

medical and

humanitarian aid to the

rebels opposing the

Syrian government

Weighted base 1660

Unweighted base 1664

All likely voters 100%
178
171

Strongly oppose 11%
226
221

Somewhat oppose 14%
524
531

Somewhat favour 32%
446
464

Strongly favour 27%
286

Don’t know / no 277

opinion 17%

TOTAL: Oppose 24%

TOTAL: Favour 58%

Opinium Research Confidential

Conservative Labour

365
377
100%
34

9%
50

14%
124

34%
113

31%
45

12%

23%
65%

525
523
100%
46

9%
73

14%
149

28%
171

33%
86

16%

23%
61%

Liberal
Democrat

90
98
100%
10

12%
8

9%
28

31%
25

28%
18

20%

20%
59%

Some

other Would Don't
party not vote know

451 3 226

433 4 229

100% 100% 100%

66 0 21

15% 0 9%

66 0 28

15% 0 13%

149 1 73

33% 25% 32%

104 1 32

23% 25% 14%

64 2 71

14% 49% 32%

29% 0% 22%

56% 67% 46%

31/05/2013
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Thinking about the

ongoing conflict in Syria,
to what extent would you
say that you favour or

oppose each of the
following possible
courses of action?
V4 Topical 0

The UK and other
countries providing
medical and

humanitarian aid to the

rebels opposing the
Syrian government
Weighted base
Unweighted base
All likely voters

Strongly oppose

Somewhat oppose

Somewhat favour

Strongly favour

Don’t know / no
opinion

TOTAL: Oppose
TOTAL: Favour

VI_2nd
Stage

Total

451
433
100%
66
63
15%
66
63
15%
149
143
33%
104
103
23%
64
61
14%

29%
56%

Opinium Research Confidential

Scottish
National
Party

58

51
100%
5

8%

9%

18

31%
17

29%
13

22%

17%
60%

Plaid
Cymru

100%

14%

12%

10%

51%

12%

29%
71%

Green

52
54
100%

7%

8%

23

45%
13

25%

15%

15%
69%

United Kingdom British
Independence
Party (UKIP)

302
287
100%
50

17%
55

18%
95

32%
64

21%
38

12%

35%
53%

31/05/2013

National
Party (BNP) Respect

11
12
100%

38%

(@]

25%

15%

22%

36%
45%

3

100%

o

43%

o

57%

0%
33%

Some
other

party

11
12
100%

8%

13%

23%

49%

7%

18%
82%

Don't
know

100%

22%

78%

o

17%
83%
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Gender Age
Thinking about the
ongoing conflict in Syria,
to what extent would you
say that you favour or
oppose each of the
following possible
courses of action? Total Male Female Total 18-34 35-54 55+
V4 Topical 0
The UK and other
countries providing
medical and
humanitarian aid to the
rebels opposing the
Syrian government

Weighted base 1660 825 835 1660 407 591 662

Unweighted base 1664 832 832 1664 380 621 663

All likely voters 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
178 96 81 178 43 72 63
171 171

Strongly oppose 11% 12% 10% 11% 10% 12% 10%
226 109 117 226 49 94 83
221 221

Somewhat oppose 14% 13% 14% 14% 12% 16% 13%
524 286 239 524 114 196 214
531 531

Somewhat favour 32% 35% 29% 32% 28% 33% 32%
446 256 190 446 89 131 226
464 464

Strongly favour 27% 31% 23% 27% 22% 22% 34%
286 77 209 286 112 99 76

Don’t know / no 277 277

opinion 17% 9% 25% 17% 27% 17% 11%

TOTAL: Oppose 24% 25% 24% 24% 23% 28% 22%

TOTAL: Favour 58% 66% 51% 58% 50% 55% 66%
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VI_1st

Stage

Thinking about the

ongoing conflict in Syria,

to what extent would you

say that you favour or

oppose each of the

following possible

courses of action? Total

V4 Topical 1

The UK and other

countries providing

weapons and military

supplies to the rebels

opposing the Syrian

government

Weighted base 1660

Unweighted base 1664

All likely voters 100%
503
500

Strongly oppose 30%
442
447

Somewhat oppose 27%
314
314

Somewhat favour 19%

89
91

Strongly favour 5%
312

Don’t know / no 312

opinion 19%

TOTAL: Oppose 57%

TOTAL: Favour 24%
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Conservative Labour

365
377
100%
92

25%
92

25%
109

30%
18

5%
54

15%

50%
35%

525
523
100%
140

27%
149

28%
101

19%
39

7%
96

18%

55%
27%

Liberal
Democrat

90
98
100%
20

22%
28

31%
16

18%
5

5%
21

23%

53%
23%

Some

other Would Don't
party not vote know

451 3 226

433 4 229

100% 100% 100%

178 0 73

40% 0 32%

117 0 56

26% 0 25%

60 1 27

13% 25% 12%

24 1 3

5% 25% 1%

72 2 67

16% 49% 30%

65% 0% 57%

19% 67% 13%

31/05/2013
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Thinking about the

ongoing conflict in Syria,
to what extent would you
say that you favour or

oppose each of the
following possible
courses of action?
V4 Topical 1

The UK and other
countries providing
weapons and military
supplies to the rebels
opposing the Syrian
government
Weighted base
Unweighted base

All likely voters

Strongly oppose

Somewhat oppose

Somewhat favour

Strongly favour

Don’t know / no
opinion

TOTAL: Oppose
TOTAL: Favour

VI_2nd
Stage

Total

451
433
100%
178
171
40%
117
113
26%
60
57
13%
24
23
5%
72
69
16%

65%
19%

Opinium Research Confidential

Scottish
National
Party

58
51
100%
11

18%
13

22%
14

25%

11%

14

24%

41%
34%

Plaid
Cymru

100%

39%

49%

o

12%

100%
0%

Green

52
54
100%
22

42%
15

29%

4%

2%

12

23%

71%
6%

United Kingdom British
Independence
Party (UKIP)

302
287
100%
123

41%
83

27%
40

13%
15

5%
42

14%

68%
18%

31/05/2013

National
Party (BNP) Respect

11
12
100%

69%

o

9%

22%

73%
9%

3

100%

24%

33%

33%
33%

Some
other

party

11
12
100%

54%

26%

20%

o

82%
18%

Don't
know

100%

90%

10%

o

100%
17%
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Gender Age
Thinking about the
ongoing conflict in Syria,
to what extent would you
say that you favour or
oppose each of the
following possible
courses of action? Total Male Female Total 18-34 35-54 55+
V4 Topical 1
The UK and other
countries providing
weapons and military
supplies to the rebels
opposing the Syrian

government
Weighted base 1660 825 835 1660 407 591 662
Unweighted base 1664 832 832 1664 380 621 663
All likely voters 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
503 269 234 503 91 176 236
500 500
Strongly oppose 30% 33% 28% 30% 22% 30% 36%
442 208 234 442 111 153 177
447 447
Somewhat oppose 27% 25% 28% 27% 27% 26% 27%
314 184 130 314 87 114 113
314 314
Somewhat favour 19% 22% 16% 19% 21% 19% 17%
89 63 26 89 17 29 43
91 91
Strongly favour 5% 8% 3% 5% 4% 5% 7%
312 100 212 312 100 120 92
Don’t know / no 312 312
opinion 19% 12% 25% 19% 25% 20% 14%
TOTAL: Oppose 57% 58% 56% 57% 50% 56% 62%
TOTAL: Favour 24% 30% 19% 24% 26% 24% 24%
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VI_1st

Stage

Thinking about the

ongoing conflict in Syria,

to what extent would you

say that you favour or

oppose each of the Some

following possible Liberal other Would Don't

courses of action? Total Conservative Labour Democrat party not vote know

V4 Topical 2

The UK and other

countries enforcing a no-

fly zone over Syria

Weighted base 1660 365 525 20 451 3 226

Unweighted base 1664 377 523 98 433 4 229

All likely voters 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
200 28 53 5 92 0 24
201

Strongly oppose 12% 8% 10% 5% 20% 0 11%
191 38 74 9 44 0 25
195

Somewhat oppose 12% 11% 14% 10% 10% 0 11%
530 141 149 38 146 2 53
544

Somewhat favour 32% 39% 28% 42% 33% 51% 24%
363 99 123 19 88 1 34
361

Strongly favour 22% 27% 23% 21% 20% 26% 15%
376 59 126 19 80 1 90

Don’t know / no 363

opinion 23% 16% 24% 21% 18% 23% 40%

TOTAL: Oppose 24% 18% 24% 16% 30% 0% 22%

TOTAL: Favour 54% 66% 52% 63% 52% 100% 38%
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VI_2nd

Stage

Thinking about the

ongoing conflict in Syria,

to what extent would you

say that you favour or

oppose each of the Scottish United Kingdom British Some

following possible National Plaid Independence  National other Don't

courses of action? Total Party Cymru  Green Party (UKIP) Party (BNP) Respect party know

V4 Topical 2

The UK and other

countries enforcing a no-

fly zone over Syria

Weighted base 451 58 7 52 302 11 3 11 6

Unweighted base 433 51 8 54 287 12 3 12 6

All likely voters 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
92 3 2 2 73 5 1 4 2
88

Strongly oppose 20% 5% 27% 4% 24% 46% 24% 35% 35%
44 3 1 6 31 1 0 2 0
44

Somewhat oppose 10% 6% 12% 11% 10% 9% 0 20% 0

146 25 3 22 92 0 1 2 2
142

Somewhat favour 33% 43% 39% 42% 30% 0 43% 18% 34%
88 14 1 8 60 3 0 1 1
83

Strongly favour 20% 25% 10% 16% 20% 24% 0 13% 10%
80 13 1 14 47 2 1 2 1

Don’t know / no 76

opinion 18% 22% 12% 26% 16% 22% 33% 14% 21%

TOTAL: Oppose 30% 10% 43% 15% 34% 55% 33% 55% 33%

TOTAL: Favour 52% 67% 57% 58% 50% 27% 33% 27% 50%
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Gender Age
Thinking about the
ongoing conflict in Syria,
to what extent would you
say that you favour or
oppose each of the
following possible
courses of action? Total Male Female Total 18-34 35-54 55+
V4 Topical 2
The UK and other
countries enforcing a no-
fly zone over Syria

Weighted base 1660 825 835 1660 407 591 662

Unweighted base 1664 832 832 1664 380 621 663

All likely voters 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
200 137 63 200 29 78 93
201 201

Strongly oppose 12% 17% 8% 12% 7% 13% 14%
191 97 94 191 44 71 75
195 195

Somewhat oppose 12% 12% 11% 12% 11% 12% 11%
530 280 250 530 124 189 216
544 544

Somewhat favour 32% 34% 30% 32% 31% 32% 33%
363 204 159 363 75 116 172
361 361

Strongly favour 22% 25% 19% 22% 18% 20% 26%
376 106 269 376 135 137 104

Don’t know / no 363 363

opinion 23% 13% 32% 23% 33% 23% 16%

TOTAL: Oppose 24% 28% 19% 24% 18% 25% 25%

TOTAL: Favour 54% 59% 49% 54% 49% 52% 59%
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VI_1st

Stage

Thinking about the

ongoing conflict in Syria,

to what extent would you

say that you favour or

oppose each of the

following possible

courses of action? Total

V4 Topical 3

The UK and other

countries providing direct

military support for

ground operations in

Syria

Weighted base 1660

Unweighted base 1664

All likely voters 100%
593
597

Strongly oppose 36%
411
416

Somewhat oppose 25%
244
244

Somewhat favour 15%

83
82

Strongly favour 5%
329

Don’t know / no 325

opinion 20%

TOTAL: Oppose 60%

TOTAL: Favour 20%

Opinium Research Confidential

Conservative Labour

365
377
100%
116

32%
99

27%
73

20%
19

5%
58

16%

59%
25%

525
523
100%
170

32%
133

25%
72

14%
40

8%
111

21%

58%
21%

Liberal
Democrat

90
98
100%
25

28%
23

26%
18

19%

4%

20

23%

53%
24%

Some

other Would Don't
party not vote know

451 3 226

433 4 229

100% 100% 100%

215 0 67

48% 0 30%

102 0 54

23% 0 24%

53 2 27

12% 51% 12%

16 0 4

4% 0 2%

65 2 74

14% 49% 33%

70% 0% 54%

15% 67% 14%

31/05/2013
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VI_2nd

Stage
Thinking about the
ongoing conflict in Syria,
to what extent would you
say that you favour or
oppose each of the Scottish United Kingdom British Some
following possible National Plaid Independence  National other Don't
courses of action? Total Party Cymru  Green Party (UKIP) Party (BNP) Respect party know
V4 Topical 3
The UK and other
countries providing direct
military support for
ground operations in
Syria
Weighted base 451 58 7 52 302 11 3 11 6
Unweighted base 433 51 8 54 287 12 3 12 6
All likely voters 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
215 18 4 20 153 9 1 6 5
208
Strongly oppose 48% 31% 49% 39% 51% 78% 24% 52% 74%
102 15 0 14 70 0 0 2 0
100
Somewhat oppose 23% 26% 0 28% 23% 0 0 21% 0
53 11 1 4 31 0 1 3 2
48
Somewhat favour 12% 19% 18% 7% 10% 0 43% 27% 26%
16 5 0 1 9 0 0 0 0
13
Strongly favour 4% 9% 0 3% 3% 0 0 0 0
65 9 2 12 38 2 1 0 0
Don’t know / no 64
opinion 14% 15% 32% 23% 13% 22% 33% 0 0
TOTAL: Oppose 70% 57% 57% 65% 74% 82% 33% 73% 83%
TOTAL: Favour 15% 28% 14% 10% 13% 0% 33% 27% 33%
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Gender Age
Thinking about the
ongoing conflict in Syria,
to what extent would you
say that you favour or
oppose each of the
following possible
courses of action? Total Male Female Total 18-34 35-54 55+
V4 Topical 3
The UK and other
countries providing direct
military support for
ground operations in

Syria
Weighted base 1660 825 835 1660 407 591 662
Unweighted base 1664 832 832 1664 380 621 663
All likely voters 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
593 353 240 593 73 205 315
597 597
Strongly oppose 36% 43% 29% 36% 18% 35% 48%
411 190 221 411 107 155 149
416 416
Somewhat oppose 25% 23% 26% 25% 26% 26% 22%
244 139 105 244 84 79 81
244 244
Somewhat favour 15% 17% 13% 15% 21% 13% 12%
83 45 38 83 26 33 25
82 82
Strongly favour 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 6% 4%
329 97 232 329 118 119 92
Don’t know / no 325 325
opinion 20% 12% 28% 20% 29% 20% 14%
TOTAL: Oppose 60% 66% 55% 60% 44% 61% 70%
TOTAL: Favour 20% 22% 17% 20% 27% 19% 16%
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The UK is currently The UK should

Thinking again about the too overstretched as a Being amember The UK has The UK can no restrict its military to
ongoing conflict in Syria, result of recent of the European no right to longer afford to act protecting UK

to what extent would you The UK has a  conflicts (e.g. Iraq, Union amplifies  intervenein as amajor military territory and offering
say that you agree or responsibility  Afghanistan) to the UK’s ability to the affairs of power able to humanitarian aid
disagree with each of the to help those in intervenein any new project military another intervene in internationally at
following statements? danger abroad conflicts power abroad country international affairs times of crisis

V5 Topical

The UK has a

responsibility to help
those in danger abroad

Weighted base 1660 1660 1660 1660 1660 1660
Unweighted base 1664 1664 1664 1664 1664 1664
All likely voters 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
160 26 160 70 37 33
158 26 158 68 36 33
Strongly disagree 10% 2% 10% 4% 2% 2%
286 58 259 285 87 118
283 58 261 297 89 125
Somewhat disagree 17% 4% 16% 17% 5% 7%
451 171 531 367 235 236
Neither agree nor 449 170 532 362 230 232
disagree 27% 10% 32% 22% 14% 14%
506 539 371 455 541 566
525 551 382 462 555 584
Somewhat agree 30% 32% 22% 27% 33% 34%
156 759 106 372 648 587
154 757 110 370 647 577
Strongly agree 9% 46% 6% 22% 39% 35%
102 107 232 111 112 119
Don’t know / no 95 102 221 105 107 113
opinion 6% 6% 14% 7% 7% 7%
TOTAL: Disagree 27% 5% 25% 21% 7% 9%
TOTAL: Agree 40% 78% 29% 50% 72% 69%
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VI_1st

Stage

Thinking again about the

ongoing conflict in Syria,

to what extent would you

say that you agree or Some

disagree with each of the Liberal other Would Don't

following statements? Total Conservative Labour Democrat party not vote know

V5 Topical 0

The UK has a

responsibility to help

those in danger abroad

Weighted base 1660 365 525 20 451 3 226

Unweighted base 1664 377 523 98 433 4 229

All likely voters 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
160 22 36 2 86 0 14
158

Strongly disagree 10% 6% 7% 2% 19% 0 6%
286 66 82 14 85 2 38
283

Somewhat disagree 17% 18% 16% 15% 19% 49% 17%
451 94 137 23 125 1 72

Neither agree nor 449

disagree 27% 26% 26% 25% 28% 25% 32%
506 135 167 32 110 0 62
525

Somewhat agree 30% 37% 32% 35% 24% 0 28%
156 36 74 12 24 1 8
154

Strongly agree 9% 10% 14% 14% 5% 25% 3%
102 12 29 8 21 0 31

Don’t know / no 95

opinion 6% 3% 6% 8% 5% 0 14%

TOTAL: Disagree 27% 24% 22% 18% 38% 67% 23%

TOTAL: Agree 40% 47% 46% 49% 30% 33% 31%
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VI_2nd

Stage
Thinking again about the
ongoing conflict in Syria,
to what extent would you
say that you agree or Scottish
disagree with each of the National
following statements? Total Party
V5 Topical 0
The UK has a
responsibility to help
those in danger abroad
Weighted base 451 58
Unweighted base 433 51
All likely voters 100% 100%
86 6
83
Strongly disagree 19% 10%
85 6
82
Somewhat disagree 19% 11%
125 21
Neither agree nor 120
disagree 28% 37%
110 18
105
Somewhat agree 24% 32%
24 3
23
Strongly agree 5% 5%
21 4
Don’t know / no 20
opinion 5% 6%
TOTAL: Disagree 38% 21%
TOTAL: Agree 30% 36%

Opinium Research Confidential

Plaid
Cymru

7
8
100%
1

14%

o

31%

43%

12%

14%
43%

Green

52
54
100%

8%

15%

13

25%
21

40%

7%

3%

23%
48%

United Kingdom British
Independence  National
Party (UKIP) Party (BNP) Respect
302 11 3
287 12 3
100% 100% 100%
68 3 0
23% 27% 0
63 3 0
21% 27% 0
85 2 0
28% 16% 0
59 2 2
20% 14% 67%
13 1 0
4% 7% 0
13 1 1
4% 7% 33%
43% 55% 0%
24% 27% 67%
31/05/2013

Some
other

party

11

12

100%

3

22%

14%

8%

33%

22%

45%
64%

Don't
know

100%

13%

40%

21%

10%

16%

67%
33%
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Gender

Thinking again about the
ongoing conflict in Syria,

to what extent would you

say that you agree or

disagree with each of the
following statements? Total
V5 Topical 0

The UK has a

responsibility to help

those in danger abroad

Weighted base 1660
Unweighted base 1664
All likely voters 100%
160
158
Strongly disagree 10%
286
283
Somewhat disagree 17%
451
Neither agree nor 449
disagree 27%
506
525
Somewhat agree 30%
156
154
Strongly agree 9%
102
Don’t know / no 95
opinion 6%
TOTAL: Disagree 27%
TOTAL: Agree 40%

Opinium Research Confidential

Male

825
832
100%
103

12%
130

16%
235

29%
249

30%
85

10%
23

3%

28%
40%

Female

835
832
100%
57

7%
156

19%
215

26%
257

31%
71

9%
78

9%

26%
39%

Age

Total

1660
1664
100%
160
158
10%
286
283
17%
451
449
27%
506
525
30%
156
154
9%
102
95
6%

27%
40%

18-34 35-54

407 501
380 621
100% 100%
25 62
6% 10%
56 109
14% 18%
103 174
25% 29%
127 167
31% 28%
58 46
14% 8%
38 35
9% 6%
20% 29%
45% 36%

31/05/2013

55+

662
663
100%
74

11%
121

18%
174

26%
212

32%
53

8%
29

4%

29%
40%
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VI_1st

Stage
Thinking again about the
ongoing conflict in Syria, to
what extent would you say
that you agree or disagree
with each of the following
statements? Total
V5 Topical 1
The UK is currently too
overstretched as a result
of recent conflicts (e.g.
Iraq, Afghanistan) to
intervene in any new
conflicts
Weighted base 1660
Unweighted base 1664
All likely voters 100%
26
26
Strongly disagree 2%
58
58
Somewhat disagree 4%
171
Neither agree nor 170
disagree 10%
539
551
Somewhat agree 32%
759
757
Strongly agree 46%
107
Don’t know / no 102
opinion 6%
TOTAL: Disagree 5%
TOTAL: Agree 78%

Opinium Research Confidential

Conservative Labour

365
377
100%

1%

15

4%
43

12%
124

34%
162

44%
15

4%

5%
78%

525
523
100%
12

2%
31

6%
76

14%
183

35%
193

37%
30

6%

8%
2%

Liberal
Democrat

90
98
100%

o

4%
13

14%
42

46%
24

27%

10%

3%
73%

Some

other Would Don't
party not vote know

451 3 226

433 4 229

100% 100% 100%

8 1 0

2% 25% 0

4 0 4

1% 0 2%

19 2 19

4% 49% 8%

108 0 83

24% 0 37%

289 1 90

64% 26% 40%

22 0 31

5% 0 14%

3% 33% 2%

88% 33% 77%

31/05/2013
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VI_2nd

Stage
Thinking again about the
ongoing conflict in Syria, to
what extent would you say ) . ) .
that you agree or disagree Scottish United Kingdom British Some
with each of the following National Plaid Independence  National other Don't
statements? Total Party Cymru  Green Party (UKIP) Party (BNP) Respect party know
V5 Topical 1
The UK is currently too
overstretched as a result
of recent conflicts (e.g.
Iraq, Afghanistan) to
intervene in any new
conflicts
Weighted base 451 58 7 52 302 11 3 11 6
Unweighted base 433 51 8 54 287 12 3 12 6
All likely voters 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
8 0 0 0 6 1 0 2 0
8
Strongly disagree 2% 0 0 0 2% 8% 0 16% 0
4 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 0
4
Somewhat disagree 1% 0 0 3% 1% 0 0 0 0
19 8 0 2 8 1 0 0 0
Neither agree nor 17
disagree 4% 14% 0 4% 2% 8% 0 0 0
108 17 3 24 59 1 1 1 2
105
Somewhat agree 24% 30% 39% 46% 20% 7% 43% 7% 28%
289 29 4 19 218 7 1 7 5
277
Strongly agree 64% 50% 49% 37% 72% 63% 24% 63% 72%
22 4 1 5 9 2 1 2 0
Don’t know / no 22
opinion 5% 6% 12% 10% 3% 14% 33% 14% 0
TOTAL: Disagree 3% 0% 0% 4% 3% 9% 0% 18% 0%
TOTAL: Agree 88% 79% 100% 83% 92% 73% 67% 73% 117%

Opinium Research Confidential 31/05/2013 Page 45



Gender Age
Thinking again about the
ongoing conflict in Syria, to
what extent would you say
that you agree or disagree
with each of the following
statements? Total Male Female Total 18-34 35-54 55+
V5 Topical 1
The UK is currently too
overstretched as a result
of recent conflicts (e.g.
Iraq, Afghanistan) to
intervene in any new

conflicts
Weighted base 1660 825 835 1660 407 591 662
Unweighted base 1664 832 832 1664 380 621 663
All likely voters 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
26 17 9 26 7 9 10
26 26
Strongly disagree 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1%
58 33 25 58 27 17 14
58 58
Somewhat disagree 4% 4% 3% 4% 7% 3% 2%
171 82 88 171 58 73 40
Neither agree nor 170 170
disagree 10% 10% 11% 10% 14% 12% 6%
539 268 271 539 152 194 194
551 551
Somewhat agree 32% 33% 32% 32% 37% 33% 29%
759 395 365 759 116 261 382
757 757
Strongly agree 46% 48% 44% 46% 29% 44% 58%
107 30 77 107 48 38 22
Don’t know / no 102 102
opinion 6% 4% 9% 6% 12% 6% 3%
TOTAL: Disagree 5% 6% 4% 5% 8% 4% 4%
TOTAL: Agree 78% 80% 76% 78% 66% 7% 87%
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VI_1st
Stage

Thinking again about the
ongoing conflict in Syria,
to what extent would you
say that you agree or
disagree with each of the
following statements? Total
V5 Topical 2

Being a member of the
European Union
amplifies the UK’s ability
to project military power

abroad
Weighted base
Unweighted base
All likely voters

Strongly disagree

Somewhat disagree
Neither agree nor
disagree

Somewhat agree

Strongly agree

Don’t know / no
opinion

TOTAL: Disagree
TOTAL: Agree

1660
1664
100%
160
158
10%
259
261
16%
531
532
32%
371
382
22%
106
110
6%
232
221
14%

25%
29%
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Conservative Labour

365
377
100%
34

9%
58

16%
118

32%
99

27%
25

7%
31

8%

25%
34%

525
523
100%
36

7%
53

10%
181

35%
144

27%
44

8%
66

13%

17%
36%

Liberal
Democrat

90

98
100%
3

3%
10

11%
32

35%
19

21%
12

13%
15

17%

14%
34%

Some

other Would Don't
party not vote know

451 3 226

433 4 229

100% 100% 100%

72 0 14

16% 0 6%

104 1 33

23% 26% 15%

126 1 73

28% 25% 32%

71 1 37

16% 23% 17%

19 1 6

4% 25% 2%

58 0 62

13% 0 27%

39% 33% 21%

20% 67% 19%

31/05/2013
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VI_2nd

Stage

Thinking again about the

ongoing conflict in Syria,

to what extent would you

say that you agree or Scottish United Kingdom British Some

disagree with each of the National Plaid Independence  National other Don't

following statements? Total Party Cymru  Green Party (UKIP) Party (BNP) Respect party know

V5 Topical 2

Being a member of the

European Union

amplifies the UK’s ability

to project military power

abroad

Weighted base 451 58 7 52 302 11 3 11 6

Unweighted base 433 51 8 54 287 12 3 12 6

All likely voters 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
72 5 1 0 60 5 0 2 0
69

Strongly disagree 16% 8% 14% 0 20% 41% 0 17% 0

104 11 1 8 80 0 0 3 1

99

Somewhat disagree 23% 19% 12% 16% 27% 0 0 26% 22%

126 22 2 12 80 4 1 3 2

Neither agree nor 123

disagree 28% 37% 29% 24% 27% 33% 24% 28% 31%
71 13 2 19 33 1 1 1 0
69

Somewhat agree 16% 22% 33% 38% 11% 11% 43% 6% 0
19 1 0 4 12 0 0 0 2
19

Strongly agree 4% 1% 0 8% 4% 0 0 0 26%
58 7 1 7 37 2 1 3 1

Don’t know / no 54

opinion 13% 12% 12% 14% 12% 14% 33% 23% 21%

TOTAL: Disagree 39% 28% 29% 15% 46% 45% 0% 45% 17%

TOTAL: Agree 20% 24% 29% 44% 15% 9% 33% 9% 33%
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Gender Age

Thinking again about the
ongoing conflict in Syria,
to what extent would you
say that you agree or
disagree with each of the
following statements? Total Male Female Total 18-34 35-54 55+
V5 Topical 2

Being a member of the
European Union
amplifies the UK’s ability
to project military power

abroad

Weighted base 1660 825 835 1660 407 591 662

Unweighted base 1664 832 832 1664 380 621 663

All likely voters 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
160 111 49 160 22 58 80
158 158

Strongly disagree 10% 13% 6% 10% 5% 10% 12%
259 145 115 259 54 81 124
261 261

Somewhat disagree 16% 18% 14% 16% 13% 14% 19%
531 260 271 531 110 200 221

Neither agree nor 532 532

disagree 32% 32% 32% 32% 27% 34% 33%
371 186 186 371 106 139 127
382 382

Somewhat agree 22% 23% 22% 22% 26% 24% 19%
106 63 42 106 44 33 28
110 110

Strongly agree 6% 8% 5% 6% 11% 6% 4%
232 60 172 232 72 79 81

Don’t know / no 221 221

opinion 14% 7% 21% 14% 18% 13% 12%

TOTAL: Disagree 25% 31% 20% 25% 19% 24% 31%

TOTAL: Agree 29% 30% 27% 29% 37% 29% 23%
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VI_1st

Stage

Thinking again about the

ongoing conflict in Syria,

to what extent would you

say that you agree or Some

disagree with each of the Liberal other Would Don't

following statements? Total Conservative Labour Democrat party not vote know

V5 Topical 3

The UK has no right to

intervene in the affairs of

another country

Weighted base 1660 365 525 20 451 3 226

Unweighted base 1664 377 523 98 433 4 229

All likely voters 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

70 22 25 4 13 0 5
68

Strongly disagree 4% 6% 5% 5% 3% 0 2%
285 71 115 11 57 1 31
297

Somewhat disagree 17% 19% 22% 13% 13% 25% 14%
367 97 121 23 69 1 56

Neither agree nor 362

disagree 22% 26% 23% 25% 15% 25% 25%
455 100 131 27 134 1 62
462

Somewhat agree 27% 27% 25% 30% 30% 23% 28%
372 60 97 15 161 1 38
370

Strongly agree 22% 17% 18% 17% 36% 26% 17%
111 15 37 9 17 0 33

Don’t know / no 105

opinion 7% 4% 7% 10% 4% 0 15%

TOTAL: Disagree 21% 25% 27% 17% 16% 33% 16%

TOTAL: Agree 50% 44% 43% 47% 65% 67% 44%
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VI_2nd

Stage
Thinking again about the
ongoing conflict in Syria,
to what extent would you
say that you agree or Scottish United Kingdom British Some
disagree with each of the National Plaid Independence  National other Don't
following statements? Total Party Cymru  Green Party (UKIP) Party (BNP) Respect party know
V5 Topical 3
The UK has no right to
intervene in the affairs of
another country
Weighted base 451 58 7 52 302 11 3 11 6
Unweighted base 433 51 8 54 287 12 3 12 6
All likely voters 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
13 2 0 2 8 0 0 1 0
11
Strongly disagree 3% 3% 0 4% 3% 0 0 8% 0
57 8 1 6 39 1 0 2 1
56
Somewhat disagree 13% 14% 10% 12% 13% 7% 0 14% 10%
69 16 1 8 41 2 0 1 1
Neither agree nor 66
disagree 15% 27% 10% 15% 13% 16% 0 7% 13%
134 18 3 18 86 3 1 3 1
128
Somewhat agree 30% 32% 41% 34% 29% 26% 43% 30% 18%
161 10 2 14 119 5 2 5 4
155
Strongly agree 36% 17% 27% 28% 39% 44% 57% 41% 58%
17 4 1 3 9 1 0 0 0
Don’t know / no 17
opinion 4% 6% 12% 6% 3% 7% 0 0 0
TOTAL: Disagree 16% 17% 14% 15% 16% 9% 0% 27% 17%
TOTAL: Agree 65% 48% 71% 62% 68% 73% 100% 73% 83%
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Gender Age

Thinking again about the

ongoing conflict in Syria,

to what extent would you

say that you agree or

disagree with each of the

following statements? Total Male Female Total 18-34 35-54 55+
V5 Topical 3

The UK has no right to

intervene in the affairs of

another country

Weighted base 1660 825 835 1660 407 591 662
Unweighted base 1664 832 832 1664 380 621 663
All likely voters 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
70 40 30 70 22 28 20

68 68
Strongly disagree 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 5% 3%
285 152 133 285 77 100 108

297 297
Somewhat disagree 17% 18% 16% 17% 19% 17% 16%
367 189 178 367 102 135 129

Neither agree nor 362 362
disagree 22% 23% 21% 22% 25% 23% 20%
455 210 245 455 94 164 197

462 462
Somewhat agree 27% 25% 29% 27% 23% 28% 30%
372 204 168 372 66 128 178

370 370
Strongly agree 22% 25% 20% 22% 16% 22% 27%
111 30 81 111 45 37 29

Don’t know / no 105 105
opinion 7% 4% 10% 7% 11% 6% 4%
TOTAL: Disagree 21% 23% 20% 21% 24% 22% 19%
TOTAL: Agree 50% 50% 49% 50% 39% 49% 57%
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VI_1st
Stage

Thinking again about the
ongoing conflict in Syria,
to what extent would you
say that you agree or
disagree with each of the
following statements? Total
V5 Topical 4

The UK can no longer
afford to act as a major
military power able to
intervene in international

affairs

Weighted base
Unweighted base
All likely voters

Strongly disagree

Somewhat disagree
Neither agree nor
disagree

Somewhat agree

Strongly agree

Don’t know / no
opinion

TOTAL: Disagree
TOTAL: Agree

1660
1664
100%
37
36
2%
87
89
5%
235
230
14%
541
555
33%
648
647
39%
112
107
7%

7%
2%

Opinium Research Confidential

Conservative Labour

365
377
100%

3%

25

7%
54

15%
147

40%
117

32%
13

4%

9%
2%

525
523
100%
23

4%
35

7%
94

18%
171

33%
170

32%
33

6%

11%
65%

Liberal
Democrat

90
98
100%

o

7%
18

20%
26

29%
28

32%
10

11%

7%
60%

Some

other Would Don't
party not vote know

451 3 226

433 4 229

100% 100% 100%

4 1 0

1% 25% 0

15 0 6

3% 0 3%

33 1 34

7% 25% 15%

119 1 76

26% 23% 34%

258 1 74

57% 26% 33%

20 0 36

5% 0 16%

4% 33% 3%

84% 67% 66%
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VI_2nd

Stage
Thinking again about the
ongoing conflict in Syria,
to what extent would you
say that you agree or Scottish United Kingdom British Some
disagree with each of the National Plaid Independence  National other Don't
following statements? Total Party Cymru  Green Party (UKIP) Party (BNP) Respect party know
V5 Topical 4
The UK can no longer
afford to act as a major
military power able to
intervene in international
affairs
Weighted base 451 58 7 52 302 11 3 11 6
Unweighted base 433 51 8 54 287 12 3 12 6
All likely voters 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
4 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0
4
Strongly disagree 1% 0 0 0 1% 0 0 0 0
15 4 0 1 9 0 0 2 0
13
Somewhat disagree 3% 7% 0 2% 3% 0 0 14% 0
33 7 1 9 15 2 0 0 0
Neither agree nor 30
disagree 7% 13% 10% 17% 5% 15% 0 0 0
119 15 1 20 76 3 1 1 2
115
Somewhat agree 26% 26% 10% 39% 25% 27% 43% 7% 28%
258 28 5 17 187 6 2 9 5
250
Strongly agree 57% 49% 68% 33% 62% 51% 57% 79% 72%
20 3 1 4 12 1 0 0 0
Don’t know / no 21
opinion 5% 5% 12% 8% 4% 7% 0 0 0
TOTAL: Disagree 4% 7% 0% 2% 4% 0% 0% 18% 0%
TOTAL: Agree 84% 74% 86% 71% 87% 82% 100% 91% 117%
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Gender Age

Thinking again about the
ongoing conflict in Syria,
to what extent would you
say that you agree or
disagree with each of the
following statements? Total Male Female Total 18-34 35-54 55+
V5 Topical 4

The UK can no longer
afford to act as a major
military power able to
intervene in international

affairs
Weighted base 1660 825 835 1660 407 591 662
Unweighted base 1664 832 832 1664 380 621 663
All likely voters 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
37 26 11 37 15 12 11
36 36
Strongly disagree 2% 3% 1% 2% 4% 2% 2%
87 57 30 87 32 28 27
89 89
Somewhat disagree 5% 7% 4% 5% 8% 5% 4%
235 125 110 235 85 90 60
Neither agree nor 230 230
disagree 14% 15% 13% 14% 21% 15% 9%
541 257 284 541 134 193 214
555 555
Somewhat agree 33% 31% 34% 33% 33% 33% 32%
648 332 316 648 93 230 325
647 647
Strongly agree 39% 40% 38% 39% 23% 39% 49%
112 28 84 112 49 38 25
Don’t know / no 107 107
opinion 7% 3% 10% 7% 12% 6% 4%
TOTAL: Disagree 7% 10% 5% 7% 12% 7% 6%
TOTAL: Agree 72% 71% 72% 72% 56% 72% 81%

Opinium Research Confidential 31/05/2013 Page 55



VI_1st

Stage

Thinking again about the

ongoing conflict in Syria, to

what extent would you say

that you agree or disagree

with each of the following

statements? Total

V5 Topical 5

The UK should restrict

its military to protecting

UK territory and offering

humanitarian aid

internationally at times of

crisis

Weighted base 1660

Unweighted base 1664

All likely voters 100%

33
33

Strongly disagree 2%
118
125

Somewhat disagree 7%
236

Neither agree nor 232

disagree 14%
566
584

Somewhat agree 34%
587
577

Strongly agree 35%
119

Don’t know / no 113

opinion 7%

TOTAL: Disagree 9%

TOTAL: Agree 69%
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Conservative Labour

365
377
100%
6

2%
32

9%
49

13%
154

42%
108

30%
16

4%

10%
2%

525
523
100%
16

3%
52

10%
97

18%
168

32%
156

30%
36

7%

13%
62%

Liberal
Democrat

90
98
100%

o

10%
17

19%
32

35%
22

24%
11

12%

10%
60%

Some

other Would Don't
party not vote know

451 3 226

433 4 229

100% 100% 100%

9 0 2

2% 0 1%

19 0 7

4% 0 3%

47 1 25

10% 25% 11%

128 0 85

29% 0 37%

226 2 74

50% 75% 33%

22 0 33

5% 0 15%

6% 0% 4%

78% 67% 70%

31/05/2013

Page 56



VI_2nd

Stage
Thinking again about the
ongoing conflict in Syria, to
what extent would you say ) . ) .
that you agree or disagree Scottish United Kingdom British Some
with each of the following National Plaid Independence  National other Don't
statements? Total Party Cymru  Green Party (UKIP) Party (BNP) Respect party know
V5 Topical 5
The UK should restrict
its military to protecting
UK territory and offering
humanitarian aid
internationally at times of
crisis
Weighted base 451 58 7 52 302 11 3 11 6
Unweighted base 433 51 8 54 287 12 3 12 6
All likely voters 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
9 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0
8
Strongly disagree 2% 0 0 0 3% 0 0 0 0
19 4 0 2 11 1 0 2 0
18
Somewhat disagree 4% 6% 0 3% 4% 11% 0 14% 0
47 10 0 7 27 2 0 0 1
Neither agree nor 47
disagree 10% 17% 0 14% 9% 15% 0 0 10%
128 18 5 21 81 0 1 2 1
125
Somewhat agree 29% 31% 70% 40% 27% 0 43% 15% 13%
226 23 1 18 162 7 2 8 5
212
Strongly agree 50% 40% 18% 35% 54% 60% 57% 71% 7%
22 3 1 4 13 2 0 0 0
Don’t know / no 23
opinion 5% 5% 12% 8% 4% 14% 0 0 0
TOTAL: Disagree 6% 7% 0% 4% 7% 9% 0% 18% 0%
TOTAL: Agree 78% 71% 86% 75% 80% 64% 100% 91% 100%
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Gender Age
Thinking again about the
ongoing conflict in Syria, to
what extent would you say
that you agree or disagree
with each of the following
statements? Total Male Female Total 18-34 35-54 55+
V5 Topical 5
The UK should restrict
its military to protecting
UK territory and offering
humanitarian aid
internationally at times of

crisis
Weighted base 1660 825 835 1660 407 591 662
Unweighted base 1664 832 832 1664 380 621 663
All likely voters 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
33 18 15 33 12 15 6
33 33
Strongly disagree 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1%
118 71 48 118 36 34 49
125 125
Somewhat disagree 7% 9% 6% 7% 9% 6% 7%
236 123 113 236 75 92 69
Neither agree nor 232 232
disagree 14% 15% 14% 14% 18% 16% 10%
566 287 279 566 131 204 231
584 584
Somewhat agree 34% 35% 33% 34% 32% 34% 35%
587 297 291 587 100 203 284
577 577
Strongly agree 35% 36% 35% 35% 25% 34% 43%
119 29 89 119 53 43 23
Don’t know / no 113 113
opinion 7% 4% 11% 7% 13% 7% 4%
TOTAL: Disagree 9% 11% 8% 9% 12% 8% 8%
TOTAL: Agree 69% 71% 68% 69% 57% 69% 78%
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And thinking about the

UK’s involvement in

recent conflicts abroad,

to what extent do you

now support or oppose
each of the following?

V6 Topical
Weighted base

Unweighted base
All likely voters

Strongly oppose

Somewhat oppose

Somewhat support

Strongly support

Don’t know / no
opinion

TOTAL: Oppose
TOTAL: Support

The UK’s involvement
in the invasion and
occupation of Iraq

1660
1664
100%
530
527
32%
459
476
28%
342
346
21%
120
115
7%
209
200
13%

60%
28%

Opinium Research Confidential

The UK’s The UK’s
involvement in the involvement in
invasion and enforcing a no-
occupation of fly zone in
Afghanistan Libya
1660 1660
1664 1664
100% 100%
490 251
484 245
30% 15%
461 283
474 288
28% 17%
361 544
370 561
22% 33%
137 226
133 229
8% 14%
211 356
203 341
13% 21%
57% 32%
30% 46%
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VI_1st
Stage
And thinking about the
UK’s involvement in
recent conflicts abroad,
to what extent do you
now support or oppose
each of the following? Total
V6 Topical 0
The UK’s involvement in
the invasion and
occupation of Iraq

Weighted base 1660
Unweighted base 1664
All likely voters 100%
530
527
Strongly oppose 32%
459
476
Somewhat oppose 28%
342
346
Somewhat support 21%
120
115
Strongly support 7%
209
Don’t know / no 200
opinion 13%
TOTAL: Oppose 60%
TOTAL: Support 28%
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Conservative Labour

365
377
100%
89

24%
105

29%
100

27%
36

10%
36

10%

53%
37%

525
523
100%
151

29%
154

29%
101

19%
51

10%
67

13%

58%
29%

Liberal
Democrat

90
98
100%
20

23%
23

26%
21

23%
10

11%
16

17%

48%
34%

Some

other Would Don't
party not vote know

451 3 226

433 4 229

100% 100% 100%

214 0 56

47% 0 25%

106 2 70

24% 49% 31%

78 1 40

17% 25% 18%

20 1 3

4% 25% 2%

33 0 57

7% 0 25%

71% 67% 56%

22% 67% 19%
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And thinking about the

UK’s involvement in

recent conflicts abroad,

to what extent do you

now support or oppose
each of the following?

V6 Topical 0

The UK’s involvement in

the invasion and
occupation of Iraq
Weighted base
Unweighted base
All likely voters

Strongly oppose

Somewhat oppose

Somewhat support

Strongly support

Don’t know / no
opinion

TOTAL: Oppose
TOTAL: Support

VI_2nd
Stage

Total

451
433
100%
214
204
47%
106
107
24%
78
74
17%
20
17
4%
33
31
7%

71%
22%
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Scottish
National
Party

58
51
100%
16

27%
18

31%
12

21%

8%

12%

59%
29%

Plaid
Cymru

7
8
100%
6

78%

10%

o

12%

100%
0%

Green

52
54
100%
24

47%
16

32%

11%

o

11%

7%
12%

United Kingdom British
Independence
Party (UKIP)

302
287
100%
148

49%
66

22%
57

19%
14

5%
16

5%

71%
24%
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National
Party (BNP) Respect

11

12
100%
5

42%

27%

7%

9%

15%

73%
18%

3
3
100%
2

57%

43%

o

67%
33%

Some

other Don't
party know

11 6

12 6

100% 100%

8 5

71% 82%

2 0

15% 0

0 1

0 18%

0 0

0 0

2 0

14% 0

91% 83%

0% 17%
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Gender
And thinking about the
UK’s involvement in
recent conflicts abroad,
to what extent do you
now support or oppose
each of the following? Total
V6 Topical 0
The UK’s involvement in
the invasion and
occupation of Iraq

Weighted base 1660
Unweighted base 1664
All likely voters 100%
530
527
Strongly oppose 32%
459
476
Somewhat oppose 28%
342
346
Somewhat support 21%
120
115
Strongly support 7%
209
Don’t know / no 200
opinion 13%
TOTAL: Oppose 60%
TOTAL: Support 28%
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Male

825
832
100%
273

33%
201

24%
215

26%
79

10%
57

7%

57%
36%

Female

835
832
100%
257

31%
258

31%
127

15%
41

5%
152

18%

62%
20%

Age

Total

1660
1664
100%
530
527
32%
459
476
28%
342
346
21%
120
115
7%
209
200
13%

60%
28%

18-34 35-54

407 501
380 621
100% 100%
86 178
21% 30%
118 165
29% 28%
81 135
20% 23%
37 40
9% 7%
85 74
21% 13%
50% 58%
29% 30%
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55+

662
663
100%
267

40%
176

27%
126

19%
43

7%
50

8%

67%
26%
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VI_1st

Stage

And thinking about the

UK’s involvement in

recent conflicts abroad,

to what extent do you Some

Now support or oppose Liberal other Would Don't

each of the following? Total Conservative Labour Democrat party not vote know

V6 Topical 1

The UK’s involvement in

the invasion and

occupation of

Afghanistan

Weighted base 1660 365 525 20 451 3 226

Unweighted base 1664 377 523 98 433 4 229

All likely voters 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
490 70 135 15 216 0 53
484

Strongly oppose 30% 19% 26% 17% 48% 0 23%
461 102 147 29 113 2 68
474

Somewhat oppose 28% 28% 28% 33% 25% 49% 30%
361 121 114 21 64 1 40
370

Somewhat support 22% 33% 22% 23% 14% 25% 18%
137 39 60 10 23 1 4
133

Strongly support 8% 11% 11% 11% 5% 25% 2%
211 34 69 15 33 0 60

Don’t know / no 203

opinion 13% 9% 13% 16% 7% 0 27%

TOTAL: Oppose 57% 47% 54% 49% 73% 67% 54%

TOTAL: Support 30% 44% 33% 34% 19% 67% 19%
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VI_2nd

Stage
And thinking about the
UK’s involvement in
recent conflicts abroad,
to what extent do you Scottish United Kingdom British Some
now support or oppose National Plaid Independence  National other Don't
each of the following? Total Party Cymru  Green Party (UKIP) Party (BNP) Respect party know
V6 Topical 1
The UK’s involvement in
the invasion and
occupation of
Afghanistan
Weighted base 451 58 7 52 302 11 3 11 6
Unweighted base 433 51 8 54 287 12 3 12 6
All likely voters 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
216 16 6 22 154 4 2 7 4
207
Strongly oppose 48% 27% 88% 43% 51% 34% 57% 64% 69%
113 18 0 15 77 0 0 2 1
110
Somewhat oppose 25% 32% 0 29% 25% 0 0 15% 18%
64 12 0 10 39 2 1 0 1
63
Somewhat support 14% 20% 0 18% 13% 16% 43% 0 13%
23 7 0 0 14 2 0 1 0
22
Strongly support 5% 12% 0 0 5% 16% 0 7% 0
33 5 1 5 18 4 0 2 0
Don’t know / no 31
opinion 7% 8% 12% 9% 6% 34% 0 14% 0
TOTAL: Oppose 73% 59% 86% 71% 76% 36% 67% 82% 83%
TOTAL: Support 19% 33% 0% 19% 18% 36% 33% 9% 17%
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Gender Age
And thinking about the
UK’s involvement in
recent conflicts abroad,
to what extent do you
now support or oppose
each of the following? Total Male Female Total 18-34 35-54 55+
V6 Topical 1
The UK’s involvement in
the invasion and
occupation of

Afghanistan

Weighted base 1660 825 835 1660 407 591 662

Unweighted base 1664 832 832 1664 380 621 663

All likely voters 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
490 258 232 490 72 169 248
484 484

Strongly oppose 30% 31% 28% 30% 18% 29% 38%
461 199 262 461 103 172 186
474 474

Somewhat oppose 28% 24% 31% 28% 25% 29% 28%
361 219 142 361 95 130 136
370 370

Somewhat support 22% 27% 17% 22% 23% 22% 21%
137 92 45 137 47 45 45
133 133

Strongly support 8% 11% 5% 8% 12% 8% 7%
211 58 154 211 91 75 46

Don’t know / no 203 203

opinion 13% 7% 18% 13% 22% 13% 7%

TOTAL: Oppose 57% 55% 59% 57% 43% 58% 66%

TOTAL: Support 30% 38% 22% 30% 35% 30% 27%
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VI_1st
Stage
And thinking about the
UK’s involvement in
recent conflicts abroad,
to what extent do you
now support or oppose
each of the following? Total
V6 Topical 2
The UK’s involvement in
enforcing a no-fly zone in

Libya
Weighted base 1660
Unweighted base 1664
All likely voters 100%
251
245
Strongly oppose 15%
283
288
Somewhat oppose 17%
544
561
Somewhat support 33%
226
229
Strongly support 14%
356
Don’t know / no 341
opinion 21%
TOTAL: Oppose 32%
TOTAL: Support 46%
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Conservative Labour

365
377
100%
32

9%
53

14%
153

42%
67

18%
61

17%

23%
60%

525
523
100%
77

15%
91

17%
164

31%
83

16%
110

21%

32%
47%

Liberal
Democrat

90

98
100%
6

6%
15

17%
33

37%
18

20%
18

20%

23%
57%

Some

other Would Don't
party not vote know

451 3 226

433 4 229

100% 100% 100%

112 0 25

25% 0 11%

82 1 42

18% 26% 19%

140 1 53

31% 25% 24%

39 1 18

9% 25% 8%

78 1 88

17% 23% 39%

43% 33% 30%

40% 67% 31%
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VI_2nd

Stage
And thinking about the
UK’s involvement in
recent conflicts abroad,
to what extent do you Scottish United Kingdom British
now support or oppose National Plaid Independence  National

each of the following? Total Party Cymru  Green Party (UKIP) Party (BNP) Respect

V6 Topical 2
The UK’s involvement in
enforcing a no-fly zone in

Libya
Weighted base 451 58 7 52 302 11
Unweighted base 433 51 8 54 287 12
All likely voters 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
112 8 1 7 82 4
107
Strongly oppose 25% 13% 14% 14% 27% 35%
82 4 3 6 62 2
79
Somewhat oppose 18% 7% 43% 12% 21% 20%
140 30 2 18 84 1
133
Somewhat support 31% 51% 31% 35% 28% 7%
39 5 0 2 30 2
40
Strongly support 9% 8% 0 5% 10% 16%
78 12 1 18 44 2
Don’t know / no 74
opinion 17% 20% 12% 34% 14% 22%
TOTAL: Oppose 43% 21% 57% 25% 48% 55%
TOTAL: Support 40% 60% 29% 38% 38% 27%
Opinium Research Confidential 31/05/2013

3
3
100%
2

57%

43%

o

67%
33%

Some

other Don't
party know

11 6

12 6

100% 100%

4 5

32% 72%

4 0

36% 0

2 2

18% 28%

0 0

0 0

2 0

14% 0

73% 83%

18% 33%
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Gender
And thinking about the
UK’s involvement in
recent conflicts abroad,
to what extent do you
now support or oppose
each of the following? Total
V6 Topical 2
The UK’s involvement in
enforcing a no-fly zone in

Libya
Weighted base 1660
Unweighted base 1664
All likely voters 100%
251
245
Strongly oppose 15%
283
288
Somewhat oppose 17%
544
561
Somewhat support 33%
226
229
Strongly support 14%
356
Don’t know / no 341
opinion 21%
TOTAL: Oppose 32%
TOTAL: Support 46%

Opinium Research Confidential

Male

825
832
100%
142

17%
140

17%
317

38%
138

17%
88

11%

34%
55%

Female

835
832
100%
109

13%
143

17%
227

27%
87

10%
268

32%

30%
38%

Age

Total

1660
1664
100%
251
245
15%
283
288
17%
544
561
33%
226
229
14%
356
341
21%

32%
46%

18-34 35-54

407 501
380 621
100% 100%
43 93
11% 16%
57 102
14% 17%
111 200
27% 34%
65 72
16% 12%
132 124
32% 21%
25% 33%
43% 46%
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55+

662
663
100%
115

17%
124

19%
233

35%
89

13%
101

15%

36%
49%
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